

Ex. No.33/2024

Rajendra Kumar Mallikarjun Dastapur Vs. Nasim Ahmed Khan

13.01.2025

Present: **None for DH.**
None for JD.

Warrant of Attachment of immovable property of JD, received back with the report "premises locked, but the same affixed in the premises as well as in the Court premises".

Since nobody has appeared on behalf of DH, therefore, matter is adjourned for **23.04.2025** for further proceedings.

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/13.01.2025 (Sushil)

At 10.35 a.m.

At this stage, counsel Sh. Shubham Kaushik for DH has appeared through VC. He is apprised about the next date of hearing as well as the purpose fixed.

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/13.01.2025 (Sushil)