

Ex. No. 33/2024

Rajendra Kumar Mallikarjun Dastapur Vs. Nasim Ahmed Khan

23.04.2025

Present: Counsel Sh. Shubham Kaushik for DH, (through VC).
None for JD.

Adjournment is sought by counsel for DH for moving appropriate application for sale of the attached immovable property.

In the interest of justice, adjournment is granted.

Put up on **26.07.2025** for further proceedings.

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/23.04.2025 (Ajay)