

Item No. 05

Ex. No. 33/24

Rajendra Kumar Mallikarjun Dastapur v. Nasim Ahmed Khan

26.07.2025

Present: Sh. Shubham Kaushik (through video conferencing),  
learned counsel for DH.  
None for JD.

Be awaited.

[Kuldeep Narayan]  
District Judge – 02  
South-East, Saket, Delhi  
26.07.2025 / bh

At 12.15 p.m.

Present: Sh. Shubham Kaushik, learned counsel for DH.  
None for JD.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

One application under Order 21 Rule 64 and 66 read  
with Section 151 CPC filed by the learned counsel for DH.

List the case for consideration on 02.08.2025.

[Kuldeep Narayan]  
District Judge – 02  
South-East, Saket, Delhi  
26.07.2025 / bh