

Item No. 02  
Ex. No. 33/24  
Rajendra Kumar Mallikarjun Dastapur v. Nasim Ahmed Khan

02.08.2025

Present: Sh. Shubham Kaushik (through video conferencing),  
learned counsel for DH.  
None for JD.  
Be awaited till 12.00 noon.

[Kuldeep Narayan]  
District Judge – 02  
South-East, Saket, Delhi  
02.08.2025 / bh

At 12.00 noon

Present: Sh. Shubham Kaushik (through video conferencing),  
learned counsel for DH.  
Sh. Mohan Lal Sharma and Sh. Dilip Puri, learned  
counsel for JD.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Learned counsel for JD submits that he will file his  
Vakalatnama within a week.

He further submits that one application under Order 9  
Rule 13 CPC has already been filed by the JD which is listed before  
this Court on 28.10.2025.

Learned counsel for DH submits that he has not received  
notice of any such application.

In view of the submissions, JD is directed to supply the  
copy of abovesaid application to the DH.

Learned counsel for JD submits that he has not received  
the complete set of documents.

DH is directed to supply the complete set of documents  
to the JD before the next date of hearing.

On request, list the case on 28.10.2025.

[Kuldeep Narayan]  
District Judge – 02  
South-East, Saket, Delhi  
02.08.2025 / bh