

**Item No.04**

**Ex. No.33/2024**

**Rajendra Kumar Mallikarjun Dastapur**

**Vs.**

**Nasim Ahmed Khan**

**28.10.2025**

**Present: Sh. Shubham Kaushik & Ms. Sonia Garg, learned  
counsels for DH.**

**Sh. Subodh Kumar Pandey (through video  
conferencing), learned counsel for JD.**

Submissions heard. Record perused.

List the case alongwith connected case for further  
proceedings on **15.12.2025**.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]  
DJ-02, South-East,  
Saket Court, New Delhi  
28.10.2025/sk**