

Item No.06

Ex. No.33/2024

Rajendra Kumar Mallikarjun Dastapur

Vs.

Nasim Ahmed Khan

15.12.2025

Present: Sh. Shubham Kaushik, learned counsel for DH.

Sh. Mohan Lal Sharma, learned counsel for JD.

Sh. Subodh Kumar Pandey (through video conferencing), learned counsel for JD.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

DH is once again directed to supply complete copy of application under Order 21 Rule 64 & 66 CPC dated 28.05.2025 to the learned counsel for JD who may file reply to the said application on or before the next date of hearing with advance copy thereof to the opposite side.

List the matter alongwith connected case i.e. Misc. DJ No.219/2025 on **02.03.2026**.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]
DJ-02, South-East,
Saket Court, New Delhi
15.12.2025/sk**