

Misc. Application No. 01

Ex. No. 33/2024

Rajendra Kumar Mallikarjun v. Nasim Ahmed Khan

29.05.2026

File taken up on the applications filed by applicant / DH i.e. application seeking arrest of the JD and another application seeking attachment of bank account of the JD.

Present: Sh. Rishabh Darira and Ms. Sania Garg, learned proxy for Sh. Anshul Gupta, learned counsel for applicant / DH.

Submission heard. Record perused.

Issue notice of both the abovesaid applications to the JD as well as counsel on filing of P. F. within 7-10 days to be served through speed post / approved courier, returnable for the date already fixed i.e. on 08.07.2026.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]
District Judge - 02
South-East District
Saket Courts, Delhi
29.05.2026 / bh**